2022-2023 Fee Schedule Traditional Semester Programs

Prices below are good until Summer Semester 2023. Prices listed below are subject to change without notice. TUITION

TUITION		
UNDERGRADUATE		
Fulltime (12 to 18 credits)	9,640	19,280
Part-time (1-11 credits), per credit	800	
Overload (over 18 credits per semester), per credit	800	
Audit Fee, per credit	205	
NURSING PROGRAM		
Fulltime (12 to 18 credits)	11,520	23,040
Part-time (1-11 credits), per credit	960	
Overload (over 18 credits per semester), per credit	960	
Nursing Program Fee, per semester	735	1,470
SUMMER SESSION 2022*		
Independent Study, Directed Study and Acadeum Course Fees are waived in Summer.		
Traditional Courses, per credit	400	
Masters Courses, per credit	750	
*Prices for Summer Session 2022 will be available in February 2022		
GRADUATE TUITION		
Master of Religion, per credit	750	
Master of Arts in Biblical & Theological Studies, per credit	750	
Master of Arts in Teaching, per credit	750	
CERTIFICATE AND OTHER PROGRAM TUITION (Non-Financial Aid Eligible)		
Certificate of Mastery, per credit	250	
Certificate of Training (audit), per credit	130	
Concurrent Enrollment - high school student, per credit	65	
Special Audit, per course	205	
Prof. Learning Series for Teacher Mentors (ED 579/679 - per credit)	105	
STUDENT FEES (applies to students enrolled at least half-time)		
Undergraduate General Fee, per semester	240	480
Associated Students of Warner Pacific University, per semester	90	180
Technology Fee, per semester	55	110

Technology Fee, per semester 55 110 Health and Wellness Fee, per semester 190 95 Student-Athlete Participation Fee, per semester 125 250 Residence Life Programming Fee, per semester (all residential students) 20 40 Graduate General Fee (graduate students only), per semester 55 110

WP WARNER PACIFIC UNIVERSITY

semester

academic

<u>year</u>

2022-2023 Fee Schedule Traditional Semester Programs

Prices below are good until Summer Semester 2023.

ωþ WARNER PACIFIC UNIVERSITY

academic

Prices listed below are subject to change without notice.	academic	
	<u>semester</u>	<u>year</u>
ADMINISTRATIVE AND SPECIAL FEES		
Acadeum Course Fee, additional per credit	150	
Application fee (non-refundable, submitted with application for admission)	25	
CLEP/DSST Examination Site Fee (Examination fee additional)	25	
Credit by Examination, examination fee	85	
Credit by Examination, transcribing fee, per credit	70	
Diploma Change (no cover)	25	
Diploma Change Cover Replacement Fee	15	
Directed Study/Independent Study Fee, additional per credit	285	
Graduation Fee – Graduate (includes cap, gown and hood)	150	
Graduation Fee – Undergraduate (includes cap and gown)	95	
Late Registration Fee	75	
Parking Fee, each permit per semester	65	
Placement File Mailing Fee, per set	11	
Teacher Education Placement File Set-up Fee	25	
Transcript Fee, standard delivery	7	
ACADEMIC DIVISION FEES		
Applied Music, per credit	460	
Art Course Fee	20	

Applied Music, per credit	460
Art Course Fee	30
ab Science Course Fee	35
BIO 215/315 Malheur Course Fee	280
3IO 221/250/310/330/370/412/420 Course Fee	40
CHEM 211/212/301/302/412 Course Fee	40
LS 278 Course Fee	280
OMM 250/360/380 Course Fee	80
D 372 Course Fee	175
D 491/690 Student Teaching I Fee	150
D 492/493 Practicum Fee	150
D 495/691 Student Teaching II Fee	300
A/URB 235 Course Fee	75
۲ Course Fee (except IT 101)	220
E 119 Course Fee	20
SY 340 (if auditing or taking as part of block tuition)	30
SY 340 (if taken for credit)	150
SY 416 Course Fee	50
IRB 140 Course Activities Fee	100
pecial Examination Fee (reschedule an exam)	35

2022-2023 Fee Schedule

Traditional Semester Programs

WARNER PACIFIC

academic

Prices below are good until Summer Semester 2023.

RESIDENCE HALL RATES, PER RESIDENT Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,365 4,7 Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,365 4,7 Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,365 5,9 APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT Duplex* Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Standard, Shared Room 2,265 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,552 11,3 Saxon* Standard, Shared Room 2,2813 5,6 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 7,592 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* Standard, Shared Room 3,659 7,3 Whole Unit 6,448 12,8 HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE Adams House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 Jefferson House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 Jefferson House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 Jefferson House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 Jefferson House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 24,5 24,5 24,5 24,5 24,5	Thes below are good until Summer Semester 2023.		acaucinic
Smith & Warman Standard, Shared Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,365 4,7 Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,965 5,9 APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT Duplex** Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Standard, Shared Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* 4,670 9,3 Standard, Shared Room 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* 5,652 11,3 Standard, Shared Room 2,252 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 5,652 11,3 5,652 11,3 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,66 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,65 11,3 5,652 11,3 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,66 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,65 11,3 5,652	Prices listed below are subject to change without notice.	<u>semester</u>	year
Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,965 5,9 APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT Duplex** 5,63 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* 2,361 4,7 Standard, Shared Room 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* 2,252 4,5 Standard, Shared Room 2,425 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* 2 5,652 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,66 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,592 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 5 Standard, Shared Room 2,400 4,8 Single Room 3,659 7,3 Whole Unit 6,448	RESIDENCE HALL RATES, PER RESIDENT		
Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Platinum meal plan 2,965 5,9 APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT Duplex** 5,63 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* 2,361 4,7 Standard, Shared Room 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* 2,252 4,5 Standard, Shared Room 2,425 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* 2 5,652 Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,66 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,592 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 5 Standard, Shared Room 2,400 4,8 Single Room 3,659 7,3 Whole Unit 6,448	Smith & Warman Standard, Shared Room requires Platinum meal plan	2,365	4,730
Duplex** 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* 4,670 9,3 Standard, Shared Room 2,252 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* 2,813 5,652 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* 2,813 5,65 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,529 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 7,529 15,1 Tabor Ferrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 4,84 12,8 HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE 4,448 12,8 Adams House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 <td></td> <td>2,965</td> <td>5,930</td>		2,965	5,930
Duplex** 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* 4,670 9,3 Standard, Shared Room 2,252 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* 2,813 5,652 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* 2,813 5,65 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,529 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 7,529 15,1 Tabor Ferrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 4,84 12,8 HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE 4,448 12,8 Adams House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 <td>APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT</td> <td></td> <td></td>	APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT		
Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom*			
Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom* - - Standard, Shared Room 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* - - Standard, Shared Room 2,252 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* - - Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon* - - Standard, Shared Room 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,592 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* - Standard, Shared Room 2,400 4,8 Single Room 3,659 7,3 Whole Unit -6,448 12,8 HOUSE RATES, PER HOUS		2,813	5,626
Whole Unit 7,576 15,1 Division Street - 1 Bedroom*			7,644
Division Street - 1 Bedroom* Standard, Shared Room 2,361 4,77 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom* 3,432 6,8 Standard, Shared Room 2,252 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon*			15,152
Standard, Shared Room 2,361 4,7 Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom*		, ,	,
Whole Unit 4,670 9,3 Division Street - 2 Bedroom*	Standard, Shared Room	2,361	4,722
Division Street - 2 Bedroom* Standard, Shared Room 2,252 4,5 Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon*	Whole Unit	4,670	9,340
Single Room 3,432 6,8 Whole Unit 5,652 11,3 Saxon*	Division Street - 2 Bedroom*		
Whole Unit5,65211,3Saxon*Standard, Shared Room2,8135,6Single Room3,8227,6Whole Unit7,59215,1Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*Standard, Shared Room2,4004,8Single Room2,4004,8Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE6,44812,8Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locations2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Standard, Shared Room	2,252	4,504
Saxon* 2,813 5,6 Single Room 3,822 7,6 Whole Unit 7,592 15,1 Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)* 2,400 4,8 Single Room 2,400 4,8 Single Room 3,659 7,3 Whole Unit 6,448 12,8 HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE 6,448 12,8 HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE 9,303 18,6 Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 Jefferson House (per person)** 3,063 6,1 WEAL PLANS Meal Plan required for all locations 2,153 4,3 Silver** (minimum meal plan for * marked locations) 2,153 4,3 Silver** (minimum meal plan for * marked locations) 574 1,1 Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus) 349 6 Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus) 155 3 Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan 58 1	Single Room	3,432	6,864
Standard, Shared Room2,8135,6Single Room3,8227,6Whole Unit7,59215,1Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*Standard, Shared Room2,4004,8Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSEAdams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WIEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locations2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Whole Unit	5,652	11,304
Single Room3,8227,6Whole Unit7,59215,1Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*7,59215,1Standard, Shared Room2,4004,8Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE6,44812,8Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1MEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locations2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Saxon*		
Whole Unit7,59215,1Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*7Standard, Shared Room2,4004,8Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE6,44812,8Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1MEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locations2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Standard, Shared Room	2,813	5,626
Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*Standard, Shared Room2,4004,8Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WEAL PLANSWeal Plan required for all locations2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Single Room	3,822	7,644
Standard, Shared Room2,4004,8Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE4dams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WEAL PLANSPlatinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Whole Unit	7,592	15,184
Single Room3,6597,3Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1MEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locations2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)*		
Whole Unit6,44812,8HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE9,30318,6Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1MEAL PLANS910Meal Plan required for all locations2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Standard, Shared Room	2,400	4,800
HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE Adams House (divide by number of occupants)* 9,303 18,6 Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)* 10,488 20,9 Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)* 11,612 23,2 Jefferson House (per person)** 3,063 6,1 WEAL PLANS Meal Plan required for all locations Platinum (required for Residence Hall Residents) 2,563 5,1 Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations) 2,153 4,3 Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations) 574 1,1 Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus) 349 6 Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus) 155 3 Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan 58 1	Single Room	3,659	7,318
Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*9,30318,6Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locationsPlatinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Whole Unit	6,448	12,896
Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locationsPlatinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE		
Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)*10,48820,9Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*11,61223,2Jefferson House (per person)**3,0636,1WEAL PLANSMeal Plan required for all locationsPlatinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Adams House (divide by number of occupants)*	9,303	18,606
Jefferson House (per person)** 3,063 6,1 MEAL PLANS Meal Plan required for all locations 2,563 5,1 Platinum (required for Residence Hall Residents) 2,563 5,1 Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations) 2,153 4,3 Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations) 574 1,1 Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus) 349 6 Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus) 155 3 Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan 58 1		10,488	20,976
MEAL PLANS Meal Plan required for all locations Platinum (required for Residence Hall Residents) 2,563 5,1 Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations) 2,153 4,3 Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations) 574 1,1 Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus) 349 6 Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus) 155 3 Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan 58 1	Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)*	11,612	23,224
Meal Plan required for all locationsPlatinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Jefferson House (per person)**	3,063	6,126
Platinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)2,5635,1Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	MEAL PLANS		
Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)2,1534,3Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Meal Plan required for all locations		
Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)5741,1Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Platinum (required for Residence Hall Residents)	2,563	5,126
Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)3496Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Gold* (minimum meal plan for * marked locations)	2,153	4,306
Commuter Flex Dollars (required for all Sophomores & Juniors not living on campus)1553Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan581	Silver** (minimum meal plan for ** marked locations)	574	1,148
Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan 58 1	Bronze (required for all Freshmen not living on campus)	349	698
Optional Senior Commuter Flex Dollar Plan 58 1		155	310
All plans entitle the student to meals beginning with the evening meal the day the residence halls open and ending with the evening meal		58	116
	All plans entitle the student to meals beginning with the evening meal the day the residence halls open and ending wi	th the evening meal	
of the last day of examinations. There is no meal service available during the Thanksgiving, Christmas, or Spring Breaks. No refunds or	of the last day of examinations. There is no meal service available during the Thanksgiving, Christmas, or Spring Break adjustments are made for the remaining meal plan balance at the end of the academic year.	s. No refunds or	

adjustments are made for the remaining meal plan balance at the end of the academic year.